insurance requirements and deductibles at any time, at is sole discretion, or as necessitated by 

http://www.winnipeg.ca/matmgt/Safety/default.stm

market conditions and/or renewal extension of the insurance policies during the term of the 
Work.  
(a) Wrap-Up Liability insurance in an amount of no less than twenty-five million dollars

($25,000,000) inclusive per occurrence and twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000)
general aggregate covering bodily injury, personal injury, property damage and products
and completed operations consistent with industry standard insurance wordings.  Wrap Up
Liability insurance to also include evidence of contractual liability, sudden and accidental

[...]

with the Contract by the day fixed herein for same, the Contractor shall pay the City the 
following amounts per Calendar Day for each and every Calendar Day following the days fixed 
herein for same during which such failure continues.  

(a) Substantial Performance – one thousand five hundred ($1,500);

(b) Total Performance – five hundred ($500).

D17.2 The amount specified for liquidated damages in D17.1 is based on a genuine pre-estimate of 
the City's damages in the event that the Contractor does not achieve Substantial Performance 
or Total Performance by the day fixed herein for same.